Docket No.: 165-95 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECOR'** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 06-26-1998 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Com original documents or copy thereof. 100750127 1. Name of conveying party Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kermit E. Stahl Michael J. Noone Name: CertainTeed Corporation Joseph Quaranta Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 750 E. Swedesford Road Assignment
 ■ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482 Other Execution Date: June 5, 1998 and June 8, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/087,572 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Paul & Paul 8. Deposit account number: 2900 Two Thousand Market Street 16-0750 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19193 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/26/1998 JWATKINS 00000004 09087572 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, patachments and documents

June 10, 1998

Date

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

John F. McNulty

Atty. Docket No.: 165-95

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kermit E. Stahl, Michael J. Noone and Joseph Quaranta citizens of the United States and respectfully residing at 1473 Wheaten Lane, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454, 320 Midland Avenue, Wayne, Pennsylvania and 782 Dawes Drive Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067 (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented an improvement in STACK AND PACKAGE OF LAMINATED SHINGLES for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on date indicated below and assigned the serial number indicated below.

WHEREAS, CertainTeed Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business located at 750 E. Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, John F. McNulty, of Paul & Paul, 2900 Two Thousand Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, to insert herein in

parentheses (Application number , filed 5/29/98) the filing date and applica-
tion number of said application when known
Date Date Comparison of Said application when known. Characteristics Charact
County of Montgomery:
On this day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Kermit E. Stahl to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately written.
State of Pennsylvania: State of Pennsylvania: Ss. Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH M. WHITTOCK, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County Mr. Commission Expires May 17, 1994 On this day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Michael J. Noone to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately written.
Notary Public
State of Pennsylvania: SS. County of Mentgernery: NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH M. WHITTOCK, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 17, 1999
On this day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Joseph Quaranta to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately written.
Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH M. WHITTOCK, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 17, 1999 PATENT

RECORDED: 06/10/1998